



2022:HHC:3913-DB

CWP No. 4918 of 2021

09.09.2021

Present: Ms. Komal Chaudhary, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General with Mr. R.S. Dogra, Sr. Addl. A.G Mr. Vinod Thakur, Mr. Hemanshu Misra, Mr. Shiv Pal Manhans, Additional Advocate Generals and Mr. Bhupinder Thakur, Deputy Advocate General for the respondents No. 1 and 2.

Mr. Sushant Vir Singh Thakur, Advocate for respondent No.3.

Issue notice. Mr. R.S. Dogra, learned Senior Additional Advocate General and Mr. Sushant Vir Singh Thakur, learned counsel appear and waive service of notice on behalf of respondents No. 1 to 3 respectively. Reply be filed within four weeks.

List on 28th October, 2021.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

September 09, 2021
(naveen)

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge