



2022:HHC:3913-DB

CWP No. 4918 of 2021

28.10.2021 Present: Ms. Komal Chaudhary, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajinder Dogra, Senior Additional Advocate General with Mr. Shiv Pal an hans and Mr. Ashwani Sharma, Additional Advocate Generals, for the respondent-State.

Mr. Vikram Thakur, Advocate vice counsel, for respondent No. 3.

List before a Bench in which one of us (Hon'ble Mr. Justice Tarlok Singh Chauhan) is not a member.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)
Judge

October 28, 2021
(Kalpana)