



2022:HHC:3913-DB

CWP No. 4918 of 2021

22.12.2021 Present: Ms. Megha Kapur Gautam, Advocate on behalf of
Ms. Komal Chaudhary, Advocate, for the
petitioner.

Mr. Vikrant Chandel, Deputy Advocate General, for
the respondents.

Learned Deputy Advocate General seeks more
time to file reply. List again on **28th March, 2022.**

**(Sabina)
Judge**

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

December 22, 2021
(sushma)