



2022:HHC:3913-DB

Tarseem Kumar Vs. State of H.P.& ors.

CWP. No. 4918 of 2021

28.03.2022 Present: Ms. Komal Chaudhary, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. P.K. Bhatti, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents.

Learned counsel for the petitioner requests for an adjournment.

List after two weeks.

**(Sabina)
Judge**

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

28th March, 2022
(sushma)