



2022:HHC:3913-DB

**Tarseem Kumar (deceased) through LRs
vs. State of H.P and others**

CWP No.4918 of 2021

16.06.2026

Present: Mr.Nitin Thakur, Advocate for the petitioners.

Mr.Sumit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General for
respondents No.1 and 2-State.

Mr.Raman Jamalta, Advocate for respondent
No.3.

Learned counsel for the respondents pray for
are granted two weeks time to file reply to the petition.

List on 21st July, 2026. Name of Mr.Raman
Jamtala, Advocate representing respondent No.3 be
reflected in the cause list, henceforth.

16th June, 2026
(naveen)

**(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge**