



2022:HHC:3913-DB

Tarseem Kumar (deceased) through LRs vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No.4918 of 2021

21.07.2026 Present: Mr. Nitin Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Amit Kumar Chaudhary, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No.1 and 2-State.

Mr. Raman Jamalta, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Learned Deputy Advocate General submits that no reply is intended to be filed on behalf of respondents No.1 & 2. His statement is taken on record.

Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file rejoinder to the reply filed by respondent No.3.

List on **27.08.2026.**

21st July, 2026
(Anurag)

(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge